

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/19/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 5
CONTRACT TIME: October 28, 2016
and Spec. Prov.

PROJECT NO. 014A-451, 090W-451, 090E-451 COUNTY: Lawrence Asphalt Patching
PCN NO. i4d1, i4at, i4au
Engineer's Estimate \$ 158,874.44

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090W-451, PCN i4at								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	17,824.00	17,824.00
002 Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	Ft	362.00		0.00	2.75	995.50	2.10	760.20
003 Unclassified Excavation Digtouts	CuYd	15.00		0.00	8.00	120.00	8.00	120.00
004 Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	Ton	28.00		0.00	59.00	1,652.00	57.00	1,596.00
005 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	84.70		0.00	134.00	11,349.80	141.70	12,001.99
006 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	568.00		0.00	7.00	3,976.00	11.65	6,617.20
007 Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	362.00		0.00	6.75	2,443.50	5.20	1,882.40
008 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	20.00		0.00	1.50	30.00	1.05	21.00
009 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	20.00		0.00	1.50	30.00	1.05	21.00
010 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80
011 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	613.00		0.00	5.45	3,340.85	4.20	2,574.60
012 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
013 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	3.00		0.00	675.00	2,025.00	520.00	1,560.00
090E-451, PCN i4au								
014 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
015 Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	408.00	408.00	312.00	312.00
016 Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	Ft	122.00		0.00	2.75	335.50	2.10	256.20
017 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	22.50		0.00	195.00	4,387.50	168.75	3,796.88
018 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	133.00		0.00	11.50	1,529.50	13.00	1,729.00
019 Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	122.00		0.00	6.75	823.50	5.20	634.40
020 3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	2,715.00	2,715.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
021 Type 2 Object Marker	Each	1.00		0.00	68.00	68.00	545.00	545.00
022 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	50.00		0.00	1.50	75.00	1.05	52.50
023 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	50.00		0.00	1.50	75.00	1.05	52.50
024 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80
025 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	253.00		0.00	6.75	1,707.75	5.77	1,459.81
026 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
027 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	675.00	675.00	550.00	550.00
014A-451, PCN i4d1								
028 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,380.00	4,380.00	7,941.00	7,941.00
029 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	767.80		0.00	92.00	70,637.60	122.30	93,901.94
030 Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	35.00		0.00	27.00	945.00	23.10	808.50
031 Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	35.00		0.00	27.00	945.00	23.10	808.50
032 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80
033 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	106.00		0.00	6.75	715.50	5.25	556.50
034 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
035 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	5,187.00		0.00	1.25	6,483.75	0.80	4,149.60
TOTAL				0.00		148,220.65		178,184.12